
No. 24-329 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 

MICHAEL ASHFORD, et al., 

Petitioners, 

v. 

AVIATION TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 

Respondent. 

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Brett S. Venn, a member of the bar of this Court, certify that on September 

26, 2024, all parties required to be served were served, in accordance with Rule 29 of 

the Rules of the Supreme Court of the United States, copies of the request for 

extension of time filed today on behalf of Respondent Aviation Technical Services, 

Inc. pursuant to Rule 30.4, via first-class U.S. mail and electronic mail, at the 

addresses listed below:   
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Somer G. Brown 
Cox, Cox, Filo, Camel & Wilson, LLC 
723 Broad Street 
Lake Charles, LA 70601 
Telephone: 337-436-6611 
somer@coxatty.com 

Counsel for Individual  
  Plaintiff Petitioners 

Lawrence C. Billeaud 
706 W. University Avenue 
Lafayette, LA 70506 
Telephone: 337-266-2055 
lawrencebilleaud@ 
lawrencebilleaudlaw.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 
  Aeroframe Services, LLC

Thomas M. Flanagan 
Camille E. Gauthier 
Flanagan Partners, LLP 
201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 3300 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70170 
Telephone: 504-569-0235 
tflanagan@flanaganpartners.com 
cgauthier@flanaganpartners.com 

Counsel for Certain Individual  
  Plaintiff Petitioners

C. Lawrence Orlansky 
Nicholas J. Wehlen 
Stone Pigman Walther Wittmann L.L.C. 
909 Poydras Street, Suite 3150 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 
Telephone: 504-581-3200 
lorlansky@stonepigman.com 
nwehlen@stonepigman.com 

Counsel for Petitioner Roger Allen Porter,
  II, in his capacity as Administrator ad 

Litem of the Estate of Roger Allen Porter

This 26th day of September, 2024.   

BRETT S. VENN (SCOTUS No. 321466) 

Jones Walker LLP 

201 St. Charles Avenue, 49th Floor 

New Orleans, LA 70170-5100 

Telephone: (504) 582-8116 

Facsimile: (504) 589-8116 

Email: bvenn@joneswalker.com 

Counsel for Respondent  

Aviation Technical Services, Inc. 


